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Pursuant To Rule 40(A) of the Maine Rules of Probate Procedure, it is ordered the “return”
hearing days for the court practice shall be:

Wednesday “Return” Hearing Day Closing Day
Wednesday January 2, 2019 December 5, 2018
Wednesday February 6,2019 January 2, 2019
Wednesday March 6, 2019 February 6, 2019
Wednesday April 3,2019 March 6, 2019
Wednesday May 1, 2019 April 3,2019
Wednesday June 5, 2019 May 1, 2019
Wednesday July 3,2019 June 5, 2019
Wednesday August 7,2019 July 3,2019
Wednesday September 4, 2019 August 7,2019
Wednesday October 2, 2019 September 4, 2019
Wednesday November 6, 2019 October 2, 2019
Wednesday December 4, 2019 November 6, 2019

Pursuant to the Maine Revised Statues Annotated (M.R.S.A.) Title 4, § 303, other hearings
will be se; as ordered by the Judge of Probate.

Date /. /,/ 3 2019 BM&:;,”M._“\J

Hon. Paul Aranson
Judge of Probate




